West Dunbartonshire Licensing Board

Peter Hessett, LLB(Hons), DipLP, Clerk to the Licensing Board Council Offices, Garshake Road, Dumbarton G82 3PU Telephone 01389 737800 Fax No. 01389 737870 E-mail: peter.hessett@west-dunbarton.gov.uk

10 June 2014

MEETING OF WEST DUNBARTONSHIRE LICENSING BOARD:-TUESDAY, 17 JUNE 2014 COMMITTEE ROOM 3, COUNCIL OFFICES, GARSHAKE ROAD, DUMBARTON

Dear Sir/Madam

Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of West Dunbartonshire Licensing Board will be held in Committee Room 3, Council Offices, Garshake Road, Dumbarton at 10.00 a.m. on Tuesday, 17 June 2014. The pre-meeting for Board Members will be held at 9.00 a.m. in Committee Room 3, Council Offices, Garshake Road, Dumbarton.

The agenda for the meeting is attached.

Please note that agenda items 1- 13 have been scheduled to be heard at 10.00 a.m. and agenda items 14 – 18 have been scheduled to be heard at 2.00 p.m.

Members are also asked to note that a buffet lunch has been arranged for Members of the Board and it is anticipated that it will be served from approximately 12.30 p.m.

I shall be obliged if you will advise Nuala Borthwick, Committee Officer (telephone 01389 737594 or email nuala.borthwick@west-dunbarton.gov.uk) if you are unable to attend the meeting.

Yours faithfully

PETER HESSETT

Clerk to the Licensing Board

LICENSING BOARD

TUESDAY, 17 JUNE 2014

AGENDA

1. APOLOGIES

2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

Members are invited to declare if they have an interest in any of the items of business on this agenda and the reasons for such declarations.

3. MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING

Submit for approval as correct record:-

- (a) Minutes of Meeting of the Licensing Board held on Wednesday, 11 March 2014; and
- (b) Minutes of Special Meeting of the Licensing Board held on Wednesday, 21 May 2014.

4. LICENSING BOARD HEARING PROCEDURES

Submit for information, the Licensing Board's Hearing Procedures as undernoted:-

- (a) Procedure for an Application with Objections; and
- (b) Procedure Note for Review of a Premises or Personal Licence.

5. REVIEW OF PERSONAL LICENCE CONTINUED FROM THE MEETING OF THE LICENSING BOARD HELD ON 11 MARCH 2014 – MR DAVID CALVERT

With reference to the Minutes of Meetings of the Licensing Board held on 11 March 2014, 17 December 2013 and 17 September 2013 and in terms of Section 84(3)(a) of the Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005, Members are requested to hold a Hearing to consider the Personal Licence held by Mr David Calvert given the findings of the Licensing Board in relation to the suspension of the Premises Licence for the premises known as Reds Snooker Club, Unit 36, 1st Floor, Sylvania Way South, Clydebank G81 1EA.

In this respect, submit report by the Clerk to the Licensing Board.

6. REVIEW OF PERSONAL LICENCE - MR NEIL STANSFIELD

With reference to the Minutes of Meeting of the Licensing Board held on 11 March 2014 and in terms of Section 84(3)(a) of the Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005, Members are requested to hold a Hearing to consider the Personal Licence held by Mr Neil Stansfield given the findings of the Licensing Board that Mr Stansfield had acted in a manner that was inconsistent with the licensing objectives of preventing crime and disorder and securing public safety.

In this respect, submit report by the Clerk to the Licensing Board.

7. REVIEW OF PERSONAL LICENCE - MR IAN URQUHART

In terms of Section 83(7) of the Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005, Members are requested to hold a Hearing to consider the Personal Licence held by Mr Ian Urquhart.

In this respect, submit letter from the Chief Constable, Police Scotland.

8. REVIEW OF PERSONAL LICENCE – MR JOHN MCGINLEY

In terms of Section 83(7) of the Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005, Members are requested to hold a Hearing to consider the Personal Licence held by Mr John McGinley.

In this respect, submit letter from the Chief Constable, Police Scotland.

9. REVIEW OF PERSONAL LICENCE - MS KELLY BRYCE

In terms of Section 84(a)(2) of the Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005, Members are requested to hold a Hearing to consider the Personal Licence held by Ms Kelly Bryce.

In this respect, submit letter from the Chief Constable, Police Scotland.

10./

10. REVIEW OF PERSONAL LICENCE - MR OSMAN NASEEM

In terms of Section 84(a)(2) of the Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005, Members are requested to hold a Hearing to consider the Personal Licence held by Mr Osman Naseem.

In this respect, submit letter from the Chief Constable, Police Scotland.

11. APPLICATION FOR PROVISIONAL PREMISES LICENCE IN TERMS OF THE LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005

Submit for consideration, application for a Provisional Premises Licence for the Café on the Loch, the Gateway Centre, Ben Lomond Way, Loch Lomond Shores, Balloch G83 8QL.

12. APPLICATION FOR PROVISIONAL PREMISES LICENCE IN TERMS OF THE LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005

Submit for consideration, application for a Provisional Premises Licence in respect of 16 Castlehill Road, Dumbarton G82 5BL.

13. APPLICATION FOR PREMISES LICENCE IN TERMS OF THE LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005

Submit for consideration, application for Grant of a Premises Licence for the Bombay Grill, 19-21 Glasgow Road, Hardgate, Clydebank G81 5PJ.

PLEASE NOTE THAT CONSIDERATION OF THE UNDERNOTED ITEMS WILL COMMENCE AT 2.00 P.M.

14. APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE IN TERMS OF THE LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005 – THE TELSTAR, 316 DUMBARTON ROAD, OLD KILPATRICK G60 5JH

Submit for consideration, application for Variation of Premises Licence for The Telstar, 316 Dumbarton Road, Old Kilpatrick G60 5JH.

15. APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE IN TERMS OF THE LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005 – CLUB MANGO, 68 DUMBARTON ROAD, CLYDEBANK G81 1UG

Submit for consideration, application for Variation of Premises Licence for Club Mango, 68 Dumbarton Road, Clydebank G81 1UG.

16. APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE IN TERMS OF THE LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005 – CLYDEBANK BOWLING CLUB, 11 JOHN KNOX STREET, CLYDEBANK G81 1NF

Submit for consideration, application for Variation of Premises Licence for Clydebank Bowling Club, 11 John Knox Street, Clydebank G81 1NF.

17. EXTENSIONS TO LICENSING HOURS OVER THE FESTIVE PERIOD

Submit report by the Clerk to the Licensing Board proposing a policy on the granting of Applications for Extended Hours over the 2014/2015 Festive Period in terms of Section 68 of the Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005.

18. DATES FOR FUTURE MEETINGS

The following dates are suggested for future meetings of the Licensing Board:-

Tuesday, 9 September 2014 at 10.00 a.m. in Committee Room 3, Council Offices, Garshake Road, Dumbarton

Tuesday, 16 December 2014 at 10.00 a.m. in Committee Room 3, Council Offices, Garshake Road, Dumbarton

Tuesday, 10 March 2015 at 10.00 a.m. in Committee Room 3, Council Offices, Garshake Road, Dumbarton

Tuesday, 16 June 2015 at 10.00 a.m. in Committee Room 3, Council Offices, Garshake Road, Dumbarton

For information on the above agenda please contact Nuala Borthwick, Committee Officer, Legal, Democratic and Regulatory Services, Council Offices, Garshake Road, Dumbarton G82 3PU. Tel: (01389) 737594. Email: nuala.borthwick@west-dunbarton.gov.uk